
Page 1 of 33

Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description

4TUKUP1_4TUKUP1_178281~P * 4TUKUP1 PARTS LIST

75011332#4TUKUP1~S * ACCESSORY BAG KITS

75011067#4TUKUP1~S * ADDITIONAL CONTROLS, WIRES & MISC. PARTS

75011035#4TUKUP1~S * ASSY CABINET PARTS

75011038#4TUKUP1~S * ASSY COMPRESSOR & TUBE PARTS

75011039#4TUKUP1~S * ASSY CONDENSER PARTS

75011060#4TUKUP1~S * ASSY CONTROL PARTS

75011036#4TUKUP1~S * ASSY FAN PARTS

75010986#4TUKUP1~S * OUTDOOR NOMENCLATURE

TOP LEVEL FOR 4TUK4548A10N0AA
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 2 of 334TUKUP1 PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 3 of 33OUTDOOR NOMENCLATURE
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 4 of 33

Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description

75010986_4TUKUP1_187906~P * OUTDOOR NOMENCLATURE PARTS LIST

OUTDOOR NOMENCLATURE
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 5 of 33OUTDOOR NOMENCLATURE PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 6 of 33ASSY CABINET PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 7 of 33

Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description

75011035_4TUKUP1_187907~P * ASSY CABINET PARTS

ASSY CABINET PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 8 of 33ASSY CABINET PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 9 of 33

Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description

GRL01902 1 2 GRILLE; GUARD-FAN, RC100PHXEA, PP, GY0180, EARTH BROWN

PNL32610 2 1 PANEL; FRONT CABINET FAN PANEL

PNL32695 3 1 PANEL; ASSY CABI FRONT-LF

PNL29635 4 1 PANEL; TOP CABINET COVER WITH INSULATION, INSULATION
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

GRL01901 5 1 GUARD; COIL GUARD

PNL32696 6 1 PANEL; ASSY PARTITION

PNL32629 7 1 PANEL; REAR CORNER CABINET WITH HANDLE WITH
INSULATION, INSULATION NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

PNL32693 8 1 PANEL; CABI BACK-RH;EGI,T0.8

HDL01251 9 1 HANDLE; RC140PHXEA, PP ,T2.5 ,EARTH BROWN HE

PNL32630 10 1 PANEL; FRONT CABINET PANEL COVER WITH INSULATION –
INSULATION NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

LBL00442 11 1 LABEL; LOGO-TRANE

PNL32694 12 1 PANEL; CABI FRONT RH;EGI,T0.8

CBT01837 13 1 PANEL; CORNER LOWER FRONT

HDL01251 14 1 HANDLE; RC140PHXEA, PP ,T2.5 ,EARTH BROWN HE

CBT01838 15 1 PANEL; CORNER LOWER BACK

BAS02753 16 1 BASE; ASSY BASE OUT

ASSY CABINET PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 10 of 33ASSY FAN PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 11 of 33

Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description

75011036_4TUKUP1_187912~P * ASSY FAN PARTS

ASSY FAN PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 12 of 33ASSY FAN PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 13 of 33

Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description

FAN04992 1 2 FAN; FAN BLADE, LEFT HAND THREADED NUT NOT SUPPLIED

WAS01289 2 2 WASHER; FASTENER-WASHER;M8

MOT15321 3 2
MOTOR; FAN MOTOR WITH VIBRATION ISOLATION GROMMETS,
DC 310V 125W 0.48 AMPS , LEFT HAND THREADED NUT NOT
SUPPLIED

BRK04611 4 1 BRACKET; ASSY BRACKET MOTOR

SCR02503 5 8 SCREW; FAN MOUNTING

ASSY FAN PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 14 of 33ASSY COMPRESSOR & TUBE PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 15 of 33

Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description

75011038_4TUKUP1_187915~P * ASSY COMPRESSOR & TUBE PARTS

ASSY COMPRESSOR & TUBE PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 16 of 33ASSY COMPRESSOR & TUBE PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 17 of 33

Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description

NUT01310 1 3 NUT; FLANGE;HWH,M8,ZPC(WHT),

COM10902 2 1 COMPRESSOR; RCP,55,F,R410A

BRK04610 3 1 BRACKET; ASSY BRACKET-VALVE;T1.2, UB

ACC00324 4 1 ACCUMULATOR; SUCTION LINE

VAL12036 5 1 VALVE; SERVICE VALVE SUCTION

COL25666 6 1 VALVE; 4 WAY VALVE COIL

VAL11070 7 1 VALVE; 4 WAY VALVE BODY

TUB14071 8 1 TUBE;ASSY TUBE-VALVE

VAL12040 9 1 VALVE; ASSEMBLY 4 WAY

VAL12039 10 1 VALVE; EEV COIL VALVE

VAL12037 11 1 VALVE; EXPANSION EEV VALVE BODY

TUB14072 12 1 TUBE; ASSY TUBE EEV

VAL12038 13 1 VALVE; SERVICE VALVE, LIQUID LINE, 3/8

ASSY COMPRESSOR & TUBE PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 18 of 33ASSY CONDENSER PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 19 of 33

Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description

75011039_4TUKUP1_187918~P * ASSY CONDENSER PARTS

ASSY CONDENSER PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 20 of 33ASSY CONDENSER PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 21 of 33

Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description

COL25723 1 1 COIL; IF COIL FAILS REPLACE ENTIRE UNIT

ASSY CONDENSER PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 22 of 33ASSY CONTROL PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 23 of 33

Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description

75011060_4TUKUP1_187919~P * ASSY CONTROL PARTS

ASSY CONTROL PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 24 of 33ASSY CONTROL PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 25 of 33

Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description

SEN03151 * 1 SENSOR; TEMP SMH250-08 (WHT),L900,10KOHM,

WIR07978 1 1 WIRE; HARNESS GROUND FOR MAIN PCB BOARD

WIR07974 2 1 WIRE; HARNESS, POWER BETWEEN MAIN AND EMI FILTER
BOARD

BLK01493 3 1 TERMINAL BLOCK; F1/F2

BLK01492 4 1 BLOCK; TERMINAL BLOCK MAIN POWER

CNT07521 5 1 CONTROL; ASS'Y CONTROL OUT;ASSY, SINGLE PHASE

CAS02072 6 1 CASE; ASS'Y CASE CONTROL OUT

SCR02508 7 2 SCREW;TAPPING;PH,M4,L8

BRK04603 8 1 BRACKET; INVERTOR, BLACK PLASTIC

CNT07520 9 1 CONTROL; HEAT SINK-1PHASE 30A;AL, 1PHASE/ CONTROL BOX

TOL04587 10 7 TOOL; GREASE-SILICON;TH1111,TOSHIBA

SCR02507 11 4 SCREW;MACHINE;TH,M4,L10

SCR02510 12 2 SCREW; ASS'Y-SCREW MACHINE;M3, L16

BRD05307 13 1 BOARD; MAIN PCB INVERTER BOARD

SCR02511 14 2 SCREW; ASS'Y-SCREW MACHINE;M3, L16

SPG01139 15 2 SPRING; THERMISTOR CLIP, ETC-SENSOR, DVM-
SYSTEM,STS304,R2.5

WIR07977 16 1 WIRE; HARNESS, MAIN TO INVERTER

CNT07504 17 1 CONTROL; INVERTOR REACTOR, SINGLE PHASE 30 AMP

SCR02509 18 4 SCREW; TAPPING;TH,M4,L12

BRK04602 19 1 BRACKET; EMI MOUNTING BRACKET, PLASTIC

BRD05309 20 1 BOARD; EMI FILTER BOARD

BRD05308 21 1 BOARD; MAIN PCB BOARD

BRK04601 22 1 BRACKET; MAIN PCB MOUNTING BRACKET, PLASTIC

BRD04834 23 1 BOARD; EEPROM BOARD ASSEMBLY WITH EEPROM CHIP

CAS02071 24 1 CASE; ASS'Y CASE-PCB;ASSY, SINGLE PHASE

WIR07974 25 1 WIRE; HARNESS, POWER BETWEEN MAIN AND EMI FILTER
BOARD

WIR07975 26 1 WIRE; HARNESS, SINGLE PHASE EMI PBA TO TERMINAL BLOCK

WIR07976 27 1 WIRE; HARNESS,INV PBA TO SINGLE PHASE EMI PBA

CNT07519 28 1 CONTROL; ASSY CONTROL OUT;OUTDOOR,PF#4

ASSY CONTROL PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 26 of 33ADDITIONAL CONTROLS, WIRES & MISC. PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 27 of 33

Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description

75011067_4TUKUP1_187928~P * ADDITIONAL CONTROLS, WIRES & MISC. PARTS

ADDITIONAL CONTROLS, WIRES & MISC. PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 28 of 33ADDITIONAL CONTROLS, WIRES & MISC. PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 29 of 33

Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description

SPG01143 * 1 SPRING; SENSOR

WIR07973 2 1 WIRE; HARNESS, COMPRESSOR, POWER FROM INVERTER TO
COMPRESSOR

SUP05992 3 4 SUPPORT; RUBBER-LEG ISOLATOR

FTG01354 4 2 PLUG: DRAIN-PLUG OUT

CAP01313 5 5 CAP; DRAIN

WIR07969 6 1 WIRE: HARNESS COMMUNICATION FROM PCB TO TERMINAL
BLOCK

WIR07970 7 1 WIRE: HARNESS; POWER

SEN02417 8 1 WIRE; HARNESS, POWER WIRE FROM INVERTOR BOARD TO
COMPRESSOR

ADDITIONAL CONTROLS, WIRES & MISC. PARTS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 30 of 33ACCESSORY BAG KITS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 31 of 33

Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description

75011332_4TUKUP1_187929~P * ACCESSORY BAG KITS PARTS LIST

ACCESSORY BAG KITS
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



Page 32 of 33ACCESSORY BAG KITS PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA



 

Page 33 of 33

Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description

KIT17954 * 1 KIT; ACCESSORY BAG

ACCESSORY BAG KITS PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :4TUKUP1#4TUKUP1
Model Number :4TUK4548A10N0AA


